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1100 Louisiana, Suite 3625, Houston, Texas 77002

Phone: (713) 356-0060, Fax: (713) 356-0067, E-mail: naesb@aol.com

Home Page: www.naesb.org

NAESB Calendar of Meetings and Events
February 2003

Date Time Location Meetings/Events
Mon Feb 3 |8:00a 10:00a C Conf Call ALL Annual Plan Subcommittee
11:00a 5:30p E Washington, DC | RGQ | Subcommittee/Task Force Kickoff Meeting — Hosted by
AGA
Tues Feb 4 No Meeting Scheduled
Weds Feb 5 |9:00a 6:00p E Richmond, VA WGQ | BPS Creditworthiness Meeting — Hosted by Dominion
Thurs Feb 6 |8:00a 3:00p E Richmond, VA WGQ | BPS Creditworthiness Meeting — Hosted by Dominion
10:00a 3:00p C Houston, TX WEQ | Standards Review Subcommittee — Hosted by Reliant
Fri Feb 7 1:30p  2:00p C Conf Call ALL Joint Executive Committee
3:00p 5:00p C Conf Call ALL Parliamentary Council - NAESBop Modifications
Mon Feb 10 | 9:00a Noon C Conf Call WEQ | Contracts Subcommittee - FTAA Task Force -
RESCHEDULED TO FEBRUARY 14
Tues Feb 11 | 10:00a 12:00p C Conf Call ALL Annual Plan Subcommittee
12:30p 3:30p C Conf Call WGQ | BPS Creditworthiness
Weds Feb 12 | 10:00a 3:00p E Washington, DC | WEQ | RTO/ISO NERC/NAESB Team - Hosted by AEP
8:00a 5:00p E Atlanta, GA REQ | Technical Electronic Implementation Subcommittee -
Hosted by Southern Co.
2:00p 5:00p C Conf Call WEQ | Contracts Subcommittee — Master Services Agreements
Task Force
5:00p 6:00p C Conf Call ALL Parliamentary Council - NAESBop Modifications

NAESB Calendar of Events — Updated 2/26/03
Page 1



)

North American Energy Standards Board

1100 Louisiana, Suite 3625, Houston, Texas 77002

Phone: (713) 356-0060, Fax: (713) 356-0067, E-mail: naesb@aol.com

Home Page: www.naesb.org

Thurs

Fri

Mon

Tues

Weds

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

13

14

17

18

19

8:00a
1:00p
4:30p
8:00a

12:30p
1:00p

9:00a

8:30a
9:00a

8:30a

8:00a
11:30a
2:00p

9:00a

1:00p

5:00p
4:00p
6:00p
Noon

3:30p
4:00p

Noon

4:00p
4:00p

4:00p

11:00a
1:30p
5:00p

Noon

4:00p

m O O m

00

@

@]

Atlanta, GA
Conf Call
Conf Call
Atlanta, GA

Conf Call
Conf Call

Conf Call

New Orleans, LA
New Orleans, LA

New Orleans, LA

New Orleans, LA
New Orleans, LA
New Orleans, LA

New Orleans, LA

New Orleans, LA

REQ
WEQ
ALL

REQ

WGQ
WEQ

WEQ

WGQ
WEQ

WGQ

RGQ
RGQ
/REQ
REQ

WEQ

WEQ

Technical Electronic Implementation Subcommittee —
Hosted by Southern Co.

Market Operations Subcommittee - Inadvertent
Interchange Payback Task Force

Parliamentary Council - NAESBop Modifications

Technical Electronic Implementation Subcommittee -
Hosted by Southern Co.

BPS Creditworthiness

Market Operations Subcommittee — Electric Trading Task
Force

Contracts Subcommittee — FTAA Task Force

HOLIDAY - Presidents Day
Technical Subcommittee — Hosted by Dominion E&P

Executive Committee Meeting — Hosted by Entergy and
Held at the Wyndham New Orleans Hotel

Information Requirements Subcommittee — Hosted by
Dominion E&P

Executive Committee Meeting — Hosted by Entergy and
Held at the Wyndham New Orleans Hotel

RGQ/REQ Joint EC Session — Hosted by Entergy and
Held at the Wyndham New Orleans Hotel

Executive Committee Meeting — Hosted by Entergy and
Held at the Wyndham New Orleans Hotel

Market Operations Subcommittee - Inadvertent
Interchange Payback Task Force — Held at the Wyndham
New Orleans Hotel

Market Operations Subcommittee — Electric Trading Task
Force — Held at the Wyndham New Orleans Hotel
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Executive Committee Meeting — Hosted by Entergy and
Held at the Wyndham New Orleans Hotel

Contracts Subcommittee — FTAA Task Force

Market Operations Subcommittee — Electric Trading Task
Force - CANCELLED

Business Practices Inventory Task Force

Market Standards Subcommittee - CANCELLED
Winter NARUC

Contracts Subcommittee — Master Services Agreements
Task Force

Technical Electronic Implementation Subcommittee

Supplier-Utility Interface Subcommittee — Hosted by
PSE&G

Winter NARUC

Parliamentary Council - Hosted by EEI

Customer Processes Subcommittee — Hosted by PSE&G
Winter NARUC

RTO/ISO NERC/NAESB Team - Hosted by AEP
Contracts Subcommittee

Contracts Subcommittee — FTAA Task Force

Customer Processes Subcommittee — Hosted by PSE&G
Market Operations Subcommittee - Inadvertent
Interchange Payback Task Force

Business Practices Subcommittee — Creditworthiness

Annual Plan Subcommittee
Supplier-Utility Interface Subcommittee
Interpretations Committee
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Legend:

REQ - Retail Electric Quadrant
RGQ - Retail Gas Quadrant

WEQ - Wholesale Electric Quadrant
WGQ - Wholesale Gas Quadrant

Notes:

(1) To be specified indicates that the group has not yet determined the information either the time or the location of the
meeting.

(2) Conference calling information will be provided by the NAESB office upon request. It will also be emailed to those
participants on the distribution list for the group.

(3) Agendas and work papers for the meetings are posted on the NAESB web site under the respective quadrant, and in the case
of the WGQ, under the respective subcommittee or task force.
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